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Fédération de Hockey Lac St-Louis

Object : Important dates - 2022-2023 season

Start of the regular season

M13 AA - M15 AA - M18AA

Saturday October 1°

M13 BB - M15 BB - M18 BB

Saturday October 1°

Junior - Senior A+ B

Saturday October 15

M11 AA - M11 BB

Saturday October 15t

Breaks during the season

Thanksgiving

Monday October 10t

Halloween

Monday October 315t

Holiday period

Friday December 23" to Friday January 6%

Superbowl

Sunday February 12" from 5:00 pm to 11:59 pm

End of the normal calendar

Friday February 24t

Buffer period for pending games**

Saturday February 25" to Sunday March 12t

End of the regular season

Sunday March 12t

Regional championships

Girls AA-A-B

Monday March 20" to Sunday April 2

Regional league (AA-BB-Junior -
Senior)

Monday March 13 to Saturday April 1%

Single Letters A-B-C

Wednesday April 5™ to Sunday April 9"

Provincial Championships

Women's Provincial Championships

Thursday 6% to Sunday April 9t

Men's Provincial Championships

Wednesday 12t to Sunday April 16"

**Both organizations must be in agreement to schedule a game during this period

For AA-BB, Junior A-B and Senior A-B: Only 2 tournaments are allowed during the regular
season, a 3™ tournament may be allowed only during the holiday season, spring break or after
the Provincial Championships



